
 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 
 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
 (510) 567-6700
 FAX (510) 337-9335

January 22, 2016 
 
Jim Fitzpatrick 
Public Storage Northern California Newark, Inc.  
701 Western Avenue 
Glendale, CA  91201 
(Sent via E-mail to: jfitzpatrick@publicstorage.com) 
 
6800 Overlake LLC 
2110 Waverly Street 
Palo Alto, CA  94301-3954 
 
Subject:  Notification of Change in Case Worker for Spills, Leaks, Investigation, and Cleanup Case No. 
RO0003136 and GeoTracker Global ID T10000006057, Public Storage #CA13186, 6800 Overlake Place, 
Newark, CA  94560 
 
Dear Mr. Fitzpatrick: 
 
I will be retiring from ACEH on January 22, 2016 and Ms. Dilan Roe will be the case worker responsible for 
this case after January 22, 2016.  Therefore, if you have any questions in the future regarding this case, 
please call Dilan Roe (510) 567-6767 or send her an electronic mail message at dilan.roe@acgov.org.    
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jerry Wickham, California PG 3766, CEG 1177, and CHG 297 
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist 
 
 
 
cc:  Andy Lojo, Antea Group (Sent via E-mail to: Andy.Lojo@anteagroup.com) 

 
Nicole Persaud, Antea Group (Sent via E-mail to: Nicole.Persaud@anteagroup.com) 
 
Tom Graf (Sent via E-mail to: tom@grafcon.us) 
 
Jerry Wickham, ACEH (Sent via E-mail to: jerry,wickham@acgov.org) 
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